

Member FDIC

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK RAYMOND H. STEFFENSMEIER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

APPLICATION FOR THE CLASS OF 2025 (Deadline March 14, 2025)

First Community Bank will award multiple \$500 scholarships to students graduating in the Spring and who plan to pursue an academic program at a two or four year college or university. The scholarship will be payable in August of the same year.

Applications can be mailed to First Community Bank, Attn: Megan Moore, PO Box 100, Beemer, NE 68716 or emailed to <u>mmoore@firstbeemer.com</u>

Applicant's Name: _____

High School:

Parent(s)/Guardian Names:

Grade Point Average:	
Orade I onn Average.	

ACT/SAT Score: _____

ACT Super Score: _____

|--|

College Credit or Advanced Placement Courses Taken:

Please list possible college you plan to attend and your interested major:

Where do you see yourself in 5 years?

201 Main Street • PO Box 100 Beemer, NE 68716 402-528-3223 109 John Street ● PO Box 369 Homer, NE 68030 402-698-2381 221 Main Street ● PO Box 99 Bancroft, NE 68004 402-648-3341 2850 Elk Lane Fremont, NE 68025 402-721-8441

www.firstbeemer.com



Member FDIC

Please list any school activities you have been involved in during your high school years: (Attached resumes are also welcomed)

Please list any community activities you have been involved in during your high school years: (Attached resumes are also welcomed)

Please list any honors or awards achieved during your high school years: (Attached resumes are also welcomed)

Applicant's Signature (Required):

School Counselor's Signature (Required):

201 Main Street ● PO Box 100 Beemer, NE 68716 402-528-3223 109 John Street • PO Box 369 Homer, NE 68030 402-698-2381 221 Main Street ● PO Box 99 Bancroft, NE 68004 402-648-3341 2850 Elk Lane Fremont, NE 68025 402-721-8441

www.firstbeemer.com